Recei ved: 08/20/ 2009

PSC NO: 214 ELECTRICITY
NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORPORATION

INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: NOVEMBER 16, 2009

CANCELLED
11/ 16/ 2009

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

LEAF: 29
REVISION: 3
SUPERSEDING REVISION: 2

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 2 (Continued)

Table 17 - Lamp/Luminaire Charge

Annual Lamp/Luminaire Charge, per unit

Lamp Size
<2,500 lumen

<2,500 lumen

4,000 lumen

4,000 lumen

6,000 lumen

10,000 lumen

Single Lamp

Single Lamp — 24 Hr
Double Lamp

Lamp Type
Incandescent

Fluorescent

2. Luminaire Charge:

Luminaire Type
Open Reflector

Standard Luminaire
Open

Enclosed

Enclosed

Enclosed
Underpass
Underpass
Underpass

Annual Charge ($)
69.32
89.78
86.08
92.62
99.76
151.38
156.60
196.63
206.21

The annual luminaire charges per unit are presented below in Table 18. Luminaires are the housings that contain
the lamp, photocontrol and various electrical components and from where the light is emitted. Luminaire
charges are determined by luminaire type and lamp size (watts).

Table 18 - Luminaire Charge

Annual Luminaire Charge, per unit ($)

Luminaire Type

70
Contemporary 73.46
Parkway -
Mariner e

3. Pricing Exception Charge:

Lamp Size (Watts)

100 150
73.46 59.93
————— 101.82
296.21  296.21

175 230 400 1000
59.93  80.00 7959 -
101.82 - - 205.29

The annual pricing exception charges per unit, without volumetric charges and adjustments, are presented below
in Table 19. The following annual charges represent values specific to facility combinations established prior to
the effective date of this Tariff. This listing will be amended hereafter to reflect changes in the number of units
or the type of facilities listed. The number and types of units listed herein, are the number and types in service as

of July 31, 20009.
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