Received: 08/20/2009 Status:

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 11/16/2009

LEAF: 29

REVISION: 3

SUPERSEDING REVISION: 2

PSC NO: 214 ELECTRICITY NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORPORATION INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: NOVEMBER 16, 2009

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 2 (Continued)

Table 17 - Lamp/Luminaire Charge

Annual Lamp/Luminaire Charge, per unit						
Lamp Size	<u>Luminaire Type</u>	Annual Charge (\$)				
<2,500 lumen	Open Reflector	69.32				
<2,500 lumen	Standard Luminaire	89.78				
4,000 lumen	Open	86.08				
4,000 lumen	Enclosed	92.62				
6,000 lumen	Enclosed	99.76				
10,000 lumen	Enclosed	151.38				
Single Lamp	Underpass	156.60				
Single Lamp – 24 Hr	Underpass	196.63				
Double Lamp	Underpass	206.21				
	Lamp Size <2,500 lumen <2,500 lumen 4,000 lumen 4,000 lumen 6,000 lumen 10,000 lumen Single Lamp Single Lamp – 24 Hr	Lamp SizeLuminaire Type<2,500 lumen				

2. <u>Luminaire Charge:</u>

The annual luminaire charges per unit are presented below in Table 18. Luminaires are the housings that contain the lamp, photocontrol and various electrical components and from where the light is emitted. Luminaire charges are determined by luminaire type and lamp size (watts).

Table 18 - Luminaire Charge

	Annual I	Luminaire C	harge, per u	<u>ınit (\$)</u>			
<u>Luminaire Type</u>	Lamp Size (Watts)						
	<u>70</u>	<u>100</u>	<u>150</u>	<u>175</u>	<u>250</u>	<u>400</u>	<u>1000</u>
Contemporary	73.46	73.46	59.93	59.93	80.00	79.59	
Parkway			101.82	101.82			205.29
Mariner		296.21	296.21				

3. Pricing Exception Charge:

The annual pricing exception charges per unit, without volumetric charges and adjustments, are presented below in Table 19. The following annual charges represent values specific to facility combinations established prior to the effective date of this Tariff. This listing will be amended hereafter to reflect changes in the number of units or the type of facilities listed. The number and types of units listed herein, are the number and types in service as of July 31, 2009.